E E D E N 1 3 - 2 0 2
Air Conditioners
Air  -  cooled se lec t ion procedure  for  replacement  VR V
Technical Data
E E D E N 1 3 - 2 0 2
Air Conditioners
Air  -  cooled se lec t ion procedure  for  replacement  VR V
Technical Data

Heat recovery
Fixed combinations
Capacity range
Cooling
capacity
Heating
capacity N° of
outdoors
N° of
compressors
N° of
connectable
indor units
Indoor unit combination ratio
HP kW kW 130% 120% 110% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50%
RQCEQ280P RQEQ140P + RQEQ140P 10 28.0 32.0 2 2 21 364 336 308 280 252 224 196 168 140
RQCEQ360P RQEQ180P + RQEQ180P 13 36.0 40.0 2 2 28 468 432 396 360 324 288 252 216 180
RQCEQ460P RQEQ140P + RQEQ140P + RQEQ180P 16 45.0 52.0 3 3 34 598 552 506 460 414 368 322 276 230
RQCEQ500P RQEQ140P + RQEQ180P + RQEQ180P 18 50.0 56.0 3 3 39 650 600 550 500 450 400 350 300 250
RQCEQ540P RQEQ180P + RQEQ180P + RQEQ180P 20 54.0 60.0 3 3 43 702 648 594 540 486 400 378 324 270
RQCEQ636P RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P 22 63.6 67.2 3 3 47 827 763 699 636 572 508 445 381 318
RQCEQ712P RQEQ140P + RQEQ180P + RQEQ180P + RQEQ212P 24 71.2 78.4 4 4 52 926 854 783 712 640 569 498 427 356
RQCEQ744P RQEQ140P + RQEQ180P + RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P 26 74.4 80.8 4 4 56 967 892 818 744 669 595 520 446 372
RQCEQ816P RQEQ180P + RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P 28 81.6 87.2 4 4 60 1,061 979 897 816 734 652 571 489 408
RQCEQ848P RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P + RQEQ212P 30 84.8 89.6 4 4 64 1,102 1,017 932 848 763 678 593 508 424
• VRV Systems • Air cooled selection procedure 3
• Air-cooled selection procedure for replacement VRV
3
1

VRV
- Heat pump
Fixed combinations
Capacity range
Cooling
capacity
Heating
capacity N° of
outdoors
N° of compressors
N° of
connectable
indoor units
Indoor unit combination ratio
HP kW kW 130% 120% 110% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50%
RQYQ140P RQYQ140P 5 14.0 16.0 1 1 10 162.5 150 137.5 125 112.5 100 87.5 75 62.5
RQYQ8P RQYQ8P 8 22.4 25 1 1 17 260 240 220 200 180 160 140 120 100
RQYQ10P RQYQ10P 10 28 31.5 1 2 21 325 300 275 250 225 200 175 150 125
RQYQ12P RQYQ12P 12 33.5 37.5 1 2 26 390 360 330 300 270 240 210 180 150
RQYQ14P RQYQ14P 14 40 45 1 3 30 455 420 385 350 315 280 245 210 175
RQYQ16P RQYQ16P 16 45 50 1 3 34 520 480 440 400 360 320 280 240 200
RQYQ18P RQYQ8P + RQYQ10P 18 50.4 56.5 2 3 39 585 540 495 450 405 360 315 270 225
RQYQ20P RQYQ8P + RQYQ12P 20 55.9 62.5 2 3 43 650 600 550 500 450 400 350 300 250
RQYQ22P RQYQ10P + RQYQ12P 22 61.5 69 2 4 47 715 660 605 550 495 440 385 330 275
RQYQ24P RQYQ12P + RQYQ12P 24 67 75 2 4 52 780 720 660 600 540 480 420 360 300
RQYQ26P RQYQ10P + RQYQ16P 26 73 81.5 2 5 56 845 780 715 650 585 520 455 390 325
RQYQ28P RQYQ12P + RQYQ16P 28 78.5 87.5 2 5 60 910 840 770 700 630 560 490 420 350
RQYQ30P RQYQ14P + RQYQ16P 30 85 95 2 6 64 975 900 825 750 675 600 525 450 375
RQYQ32P RQYQ16P + RQYQ16P 32 90 100 2 6 64 1,040 960 880 800 720 640 560 480 400
RQYQ34P RQYQ10P + RQYQ10P + RQYQ14P 34 96 108 3 6 64 1,105 1,020 935 850 765 680 595 510 425
RQYQ36P RQYQ10P + RQYQ10P + RQYQ16P 36 101 113 3 6 64 1,170 1,080 990 900 810 720 630 540 450
RQYQ38P RQYQ10P + RQYQ12P + RQYQ16P 38 107 119 3 7 64 1,235 1,140 1,045 950 855 760 665 570 475
RQYQ40P RQYQ12P + RQYQ12P + RQYQ16P 40 112 125 3 7 64 1,300 1,200 1,100 1,000 900 800 700 600 500
RQYQ42P RQYQ10P + RQYQ16P + RQYQ16P 42 118 132 3 8 64 1,365 1,260 1,155 1,050 945 840 735 630 525
RQYQ44P RQYQ12P + RQYQ16P + RQYQ16P 44 124 138 3 8 64 1,430 1,320 1,210 1,100 990 880 770 660 550
RQYQ46P RQYQ14P + RQYQ16P + RQYQ16P 46 130 145 3 9 64 1,495 1,380 1,265 1,150 1,035 920 805 690 575
RQYQ48P RQYQ16P + RQYQ16P + RQYQ16P 48 135 150 3 9 64 1,560 1,440 1,320 1,200 1,080 960 840 720 600
Type of piping Capacity
Piping size
Gas Discharge gas Liquid
Cap index Ø12.7 Ø15.9 Ø19.1 Ø22.2 Ø25.4 Ø28.6 Ø34.9 Ø41.3 Ø9.5 Ø12.7 Ø15.9 Ø19.1 Ø22.2 Ø25.4 Ø28.6 Ø34.9 Ø6.4 Ø9.5 Ø12.7 Ø15.9 Ø19.1 Ø22.2